Metal Oxide Varistor Disc type
SIOV- S07K14AUTOGD1 Ordering code: B72207S1140K111
Data sheet
ISSUE DATE 03.04.03 ISSUE d PUBLISHER KH PE VAR PAGE 0/6
Form: FBLE3K/b
File name:S07K14AUTOGD1_d.doc
MODIFICATIONS: New datasheet layout
Text for symbol 'H' changed in tape dimensions table
REMARKS:
signed: PE / Collins-Hunt signed: QS / Zödl
Prepared by Collins-Hunt Release
signed: signed:
Metal Oxide Varistor Disc type
SIOV- S07K14AUTOGD1 Ordering code: B72207S1140K111
Data sheet
ISSUE DATE 03.04.03 ISSUE d PUBLISHER KH PE VAR PAGE 1/6
SIOV nomenclature:
S = Disk type
07 = Rated disc diameter
K = Tolerance of VV at 1mA: ±10%
14 = Max. AC voltage
AUTO = High energy absorbtion (“Load Dump“)
G = Taping in accordance with DIN IEC 60286-2
D1 = High-temperature coating
Operating temperature range: -40°C ... +125°C
Storage temperature range: -40°C ... +150°C
Figure: Dimensions given in Millimeters (mm)
Electrical data:
Maximum ratings (125°C)
Max. operating AC voltage VRMS = 14V
Max. operating DC voltage VDC = 16V
Surge current (8/20µs), 1 time Imax = 250A
Load Dump (10 times, 60s interval) WLD = 12J
Characteristics (25°C)
Varistor voltage at 1mA VV = 22V ± 10%
Clamping voltage at 2,5A (8/20µs) VC,max = 43V
Typ. capacitance at 1 kHz C = 2300pF
Jump Start (max. duration 5minutes) VJUMP = 25V
bmax = 9,0
hmax = 10,5
smax = 3,6
e = 5,0 +0,6/-0,1
1)
a = 1,3 ± 1,0
l = n.a.
∅ d = 0,6 ± 0,05
1) measured above carrier tape
Metal Oxide Varistor Disc type
SIOV- S07K14AUTOGD1 Ordering code: B72207S1140K111
Data sheet
ISSUE DATE 03.04.03 ISSUE d PUBLISHER KH PE VAR PAGE 2/6
V/I Characteristic:
10 -5 10 -4 10 -3 10 -2 10 -1 10 0 10 1 10 2 10 3 10 4A
i
5
500
v
6
8
10
20
40
60
80
100
200
400
V
VAR9103A
Derating:
1 x
2 x
10 x
10^2 x
10^3 x